
Distribution of the Proceeds of Crime Fund (the Hypothecated Fund) 2017-2021

Agency Initiative

Total amount approved 
Cabinet or Joint Ministers 
$ millon

2017/18
Ministry of Health Auckland City Mission purchase 

detoxification facility
$16.700

NZ Police Cost recovery $1.900

Total amount distributed 2017/18 $18.600

2018/19
Ministry of Health Additional services to reduce the harm of 

Alcohol and Other Drugs
$8.000

NZ Police  Cost recovery $2.575

Total amount distributed 2018/19 $10.575

2019/20
Ministry of Health Fetal alcohol spectrum disorders and 

nuerodevelopmental issues response 
prototype services

$7.600

Ara Poutama Reintegration Services for Women $4.943

NZ Police Covert operations group $1.400

NZ Police Mental health and addiction treatment 
services Eastern Police District

$3.150

NZ Police Aggravated Robbery $1.908

Ministry of Justice Alcohol and Other Drugs Treatment court $18.511

Customs Enhanced border dection capability to 
detect novel masked illicit drugs

$0.150

Ara Poutama He Kete Oranga o te Mana Wahine $2.720

Ara Poutama Recovery house $1.640

Ara Poutama Intergenerational change for child and 
community wellbeing through parenting 
programmes: Storytime Foundation & 
Brainwave

$2.123

Ara Poutama Te Ira Tangata $2.037

Ministry of Health Manaaki wahine $1.784

Ministry of Health NZ People P-Pull $0.666

NZ Police Cross sector coordination to combat 
organised crime

$1.529

NZ Police Drug , alcohol, mental health support 
whanau support workers

$1.433

NZ Police Rotorua whanau harm and drug harm 
reduction programme

$2.729

Serious Fraud Office Anti-Corruption Work Programme (Phase 
2)

$1.334

NZ Police/ Ministry of Business, Innovation 
and Employment

Cost recovery $4.802

Total amount distributed 2019/20 $60.459

Oranga Tamariki Hurihanga $1.354

Ministry of Health Kahukura $2.750

NZ Police Hooks for change $0.750

NZ Police Upgrade of Focus Paihia CCTV System $0.154

NZ Police Enhanced waterwaste analysis $0.263

Ministry of Business, Innovation and 
Employment

Cost recovery $2.870

NZ Police Cost recovery $4.530

Total amount distributed 2020/21 $12.671

Customs Acquisition of an Agient Quickprobe & GC 
MS system

$0.319

NZ Police Te Huringa o te tai o nga wahine $1.850

NZ Police Pou oranga whaiora $4.817

Ministry of Business, Innovation and 
Employment

Cost recovery $2.592

Ministry of Business, Innovation and 
Employment

Beneficial companies in ownership 
register

$6.800

Total amount distributed 2021/22 as at 8 
Feb 2022

$16.378

2020/21

2021/22

RE
LE

AS
ED

 U
ND

ER
 T

HE
 O

FF
IC

IA
L 

IN
FO

RM
AT

IO
N 

AC
T 

19
82


	OIA Kara v.02



